
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1628
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30TH JULY, 2015


CARGO HANDLING AT PORTS


1628.     SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:


              Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
                                 पोत प�रवहन मतं्
(a) whether the Krishnapatnam Port in Andhra Pradesh has been reporting growth in cargo handling ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof vis-à-vis other ports in the country during each of the last three years and the current year?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF SHIPPING
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)&(b): Krishnapatnam Port is a non-major port in Andhra Pradesh and comes under the jurisdiction of State Government of Andhra Pradesh. As per the information available with the Ministry of Shipping, there is growth in cargo handling at Krishnapatnam. The details of the cargo handled at Krishnapatnam Port, Non-Major ports (including Krishnapatnam port) & Major ports during the last three years are as under :

(in million Tonnes)

Year 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

Krishnapatnam Port  21.31  25.20  40.74

Non- Major Ports

(incl. Krishapatnam Port)

388.13 417.12 470.86

Major Ports  545.79 555.49 581.33
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